
OJ/S S248
22/12/2021
655698-2021-EN

1 / 3

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:655698-2021:TEXT:EN:HTML

Finland-Turku: Defibrillator
2021/S 248-655698

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Turun kaupunki
National registration number: 0204819-8
Postal address: PL 630
Town: Turku
NUTS code: FI1C1 Varsinais-Suomi
Postal code: 20101
Country: Finland
Contact person: Taru Marjamäki
E-mail: taru.marjamaki@turku.fi 
Telephone:  +358 401854011
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.turku.fi/hankinnat

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: https://
tarjouspalvelu.fi/turku?id=368926&tpk=3944b13a-a029-49d9-ba75-4a64721b7f6d
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local agency/office

I.5) Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Varsinais-Suomen pelastuslaitoksen monitoimidefibrillaattorit 15 kpl

II.1.2) Main CPV code
33182100 Defibrillator

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:

22/12/2021 S248
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 3

mailto:taru.marjamaki@turku.fi
http://www.turku.fi/hankinnat
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/turku?id=368926&tpk=3944b13a-a029-49d9-ba75-4a64721b7f6d
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/turku?id=368926&tpk=3944b13a-a029-49d9-ba75-4a64721b7f6d


OJ/S S248
22/12/2021
655698-2021-EN

2 / 3

Turun kaupungin Konsernihallinnon Hankintapalvelut pyytää Varsinais-Suomen pelastuslaitoksen 
toimeksiannosta tarjouksia viidestätoista (15) ambulansseihin sijoitettavasta monitoimidefibrillaattorista 
tarvikkeineen.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
33182100 Defibrillator

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FI1C1 Varsinais-Suomi

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Turun kaupungin Konsernihallinnon Hankintapalvelut pyytää Varsinais-Suomen pelastuslaitoksen 
toimeksiannosta tarjouksia viidestätoista (15) ambulansseihin sijoitettavasta monitoimidefibrillaattorista 
tarvikkeineen.
Ensihoitajan tehtäviin kuuluu potilaan tilan kartoittaminen, hoidon tarpeen arviointi, hoidon suunnittelu ja 
toteutus, sekä hoidon vasteen arviointi. Tämä työ suoritetaan käyttäen apuna monitoimidefibrillaattoria.
Tarjoajat kutsutaan tarjousajan jälkeen katselmukseen, jossa arvioidaan tarjotun laitteen vaatimusten 
täyttyminen. Tarjousten perusteella valitaan yksi toimittaja.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 4
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on 
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:
Vaatimukset esitetään ESPD-osassa ja / tai muualla tarjouspyyntöasiakirjoissa.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
List and brief description of selection criteria:
Vaatimukset esitetään ESPD-osassa ja / tai muualla tarjouspyyntöasiakirjoissa.

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of selection criteria:

22/12/2021 S248
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 3



OJ/S S248
22/12/2021
655698-2021-EN

3 / 3

Vaatimukset esitetään ESPD-osassa ja / tai muualla tarjouspyyntöasiakirjoissa.

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 27/01/2022
Local time: 11:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
Finnish

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 27/01/2022
Local time: 11:01

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Markkinaoikeus
Postal address: Radanrakentajantie 5
Town: Helsinki
Postal code: 00520
Country: Finland
E-mail: markkinaoikeus@oikeus.fi 
Telephone:  +358 295643300
Internet address: http://www.oikeus.fi/markkinaoikeus

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
17/12/2021

22/12/2021 S248
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

3 / 3

mailto:markkinaoikeus@oikeus.fi
http://www.oikeus.fi/markkinaoikeus

